Chairman Jay Clayton
Public Calendar
August 1, 2020 to August 31, 2020

Monday, August 3, 2020

10:00 am
11:00 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Congressman Chris Stewart
Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Tuesday, August 4, 2020

9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Small Business Capital Formation Advisory Committee Meeting
Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Stacey Friedman, General Counsel, JPMorgan Chase
Meeting with staff

Financial Stability Board (FSB) Interagency Advisory Group meeting

Wednesday, August 5, 2020

8:30 am
10:00 am
2:00 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm

Interview with Maria Bartiromo, Fox Business News
Open Commission Meeting

Closed Commission Meeting

Phone call with Congressman Brad Sherman
Meeting with staff

Thursday, August 6, 2020

8:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am

11:30 am
3:00 pm

3:15 pm
3:30 pm

Meeting with U.S. Ambassador to Australia, Arthur B. Culvahouse, Jr.

Phone call with Kathleen Casey, Chair, Financial Accounting Foundation (FAF)
Phone call with Bill Duhnke, Chairman, Public Company Accounting Oversight
Board (PCAOB)

Intergovernmental cybersecurity briefing

Phone call with Richard Donoghue, Principal Associate Deputy Attorney General,
U.S. Department of Justice

Phone call with Senator John Kennedy

Press call: President’s Working Group on Financial Markets Report



4:00 pm Phone call with Congressman Garret Graves and victims of the Allen Stanford
Ponzi scheme, including: Angela Shaw; Annalisa Mendez; Jean Anne Mayhall;
John Wade, Chief Executive Officer, Microchip ID Systems; Carolyn Smith; and
Phil Preis

Monday, August 10, 2020

9:15 am Meeting with staff
9:30 am Meeting with staff
12:45 pm Meeting with staff
1:30 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Meeting with staff
2:30 pm Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
Commission (CFTC)
3:30 pm Phone call with David Malpass, President, The World Bank
4:00 pm Meeting with staff
5:30 pm Meeting with staff

Tuesday, August 11, 2020

10:00 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:30 am Meeting with staff
1:15 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Phone call with the Investment Company Institute, including: Paul Schott
Stevens, Chief Executive Officer; Shelly Antoniewicz, Senior Director for
Industry and Financial Analysis; Ken Fang, Assistant General Counsel; Michael
Mendelson, Principal, AQR Capital Management; Richard Grant, Managing
Director, AQR Capital Management; Alexander Kymn, Senior Corporate
Counsel, Franklin Templeton; Tilak Lal, Head of Risk Global Macro and
Alternatives, Franklin Templeton; Arthur Leiz, Chief Regulatory Officer,
Goldman Sachs & Co.; and Wendy Yun, Associate General Counsel, Goldman
Sachs & Co.
3:00 pm Meeting with Commissioner
4:00 pm Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 12, 2020

9:45 am Meeting with staff
10:30 am Meeting with staff
11:45 am Meeting with staff
1:00 pm Meeting with staff
1:30 pm Meeting with staff
1:45 pm Meeting with staff
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting



3:45 pm
4:15 pm

5:15 pm

Meeting with staff

Phone call with the CFTC, including: Heath Tarbert, Chairman; Jaime Klima,
Chief of Staff; Chelsea Pizzola, Deputy Chief of Staff; and Dan Davis, General
Counsel

Phone call with Thomas Gallagher, Chairman, Miami International Holdings

Friday, August 14, 2020

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

Phone call with Ben Carson, Secretary, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development (HUD)
Meeting with staff

Monday, August 17, 2020

9:45 am
10:45 am
12:45 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Mark Calabria, Director, Federal Housing Finance Agency
Meeting with staff

Federal Housing Finance Oversight Board Principals Meeting

Meeting with staff

Tuesday, August 18, 2020

7:30 am

10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm

Phone call with Ashley Alder, Vice Chairman, International Organization of
Securities Commissions (I0OSCO)

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Joseph Otting, former Comptroller of the Currency

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Phone call with Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs, U.S.
Department of the Treasury

Wednesday, August 19, 2020

1:00 pm
2:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting
Intergovernmental cybersecurity briefing
Meeting with staff




Thursday, August 20, 2020

8:30 am
11:00 am
1:15 pm
2:00 pm

2:30 pm
4:00 pm

5:30 pm

FSB Steering Committee Meeting

Town Hall meeting with SEC employees

Meeting with staff

Speaking engagement, Fireside Chat: “The Rise of Equity: Implications for
Public Markets and Investor Access” with Hal Scott, Emeritus Nomura Professor
of International Financial Systems, Harvard Law School

Meeting with staff

Speaking engagement, Fireside Chat: Culture Shifts Labs with Osei Van Horne,
Managing Director, Wells Fargo Strategic Capital (Merchant Bank)

Meeting with staff

Friday, August 21, 2020

9:00 am

Meeting with Commissioner

Monday, August 24, 2020

9:30 am

10:00 am
11:00 am

1:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:15 pm
3:00 pm
7:30 pm

Phone call with Lorie Logan, Executive Vice President, Markets Group, Federal
Reserve Bank of New York

Meeting with staff

Phone call with Steven Mnuchin, Secretary, U.S. Department of the Treasury;
Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC; Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision,
Federal Reserve Board; and John Williams, President, Federal Reserve Bank of
New York

Phone call with the PCAOB, including: Bill Duhnke, Chairman; J. Robert
Brown, Jr., Board Member; James Kaiser, Board Member; Duane DesParte,
Board Member; and Rebekah Goshorn Jurata, Board Member

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with staff

Meeting with Brett McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs, U.S.
Department of the Treasury

Tuesday, August 25, 2020

8:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:00 pm

2:10 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

Meeting with Brian Brooks, Acting Comptroller of the Currency
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff




3:30 pm
4:15 pm
4:30 pm

Meeting with Commissioner
Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

Wednesday, August 26, 2020

7:00 am
10:00 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm
12:45 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:45 pm

5:00 pm

Phone call with IOSCO Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG)

Open Commission Meeting

Phone call with Sean Berrigan, Deputy Director-General for Financial Stability,
Financial Services and Capital Markets Union (DG FISMA), European
Commission

Phone call with Brian Brooks, Acting Comptroller of the Currency

Phone call with Dante Desiderio, Executive Director, North American Finance
Officers Association (NAFOA)

Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC

Meeting with staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with staff

Speaking engagement, SEC Regulation Outside the United States

Phone call with Gregg Richard, Staff Director, U.S. Senate Committee on
Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs

Meeting with staff

Thursday, August 27, 2020

8:00 am
8:30 am

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff

Monday, August 31, 2020

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am

Meeting with staff
Meeting with staff
Phone call with Larry Fink, Chairman, BlackRock




