# Chairman Jay Clayton Public Calendar August 1, 2020 to August 31, 2020

#### Monday, August 3, 2020

10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Phone call with Congressman Chris Stewart
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

## Tuesday, August 4, 2020

9:30 am	Meeting with staff
10:00 am	Small Business Capital Formation Advisory Committee Meeting
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Phone call with Stacey Friedman, General Counsel, JPMorgan Chase
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Financial Stability Board (FSB) Interagency Advisory Group meeting

## Wednesday, August 5, 2020

8:30 am	Interview with Maria Bartiromo, Fox Business News
10:00 am	Open Commission Meeting
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
4:00 pm	Phone call with Congressman Brad Sherman
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff

#### Thursday, August 6, 2020

8:00 am	Meeting with U.S. Ambassador to Australia, Arthur B. Culvahouse, Jr.
10:00 am	Phone call with Kathleen Casey, Chair, Financial Accounting Foundation (FAF)
10:30 am	Phone call with Bill Duhnke, Chairman, Public Company Accounting Oversight
	Board (PCAOB)
11:30 am	Intergovernmental cybersecurity briefing
3:00 pm	Phone call with Richard Donoghue, Principal Associate Deputy Attorney General,
	U.S. Department of Justice
3:15 pm	Phone call with Senator John Kennedy
3:30 pm	Press call: President's Working Group on Financial Markets Report

4:00 pm Phone call with Congressman Garret Graves and victims of the Allen Stanford Ponzi scheme, including: Angela Shaw; Annalisa Mendez; Jean Anne Mayhall; John Wade, Chief Executive Officer, Microchip ID Systems; Carolyn Smith; and Phil Preis

#### Monday, August 10, 2020

9:15 am	Meeting with staff
9:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:45 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading
	Commission (CFTC)
3:30 pm	Phone call with David Malpass, President, The World Bank
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff

#### Tuesday, August 11, 2020

10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
1:15 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Phone call with the Investment Company Institute, including: Paul Schott
	Stevens, Chief Executive Officer; Shelly Antoniewicz, Senior Director for
	Industry and Financial Analysis; Ken Fang, Assistant General Counsel; Michael
	Mendelson, Principal, AQR Capital Management; Richard Grant, Managing
	Director, AQR Capital Management; Alexander Kymn, Senior Corporate
	Counsel, Franklin Templeton; Tilak Lal, Head of Risk Global Macro and
	Alternatives, Franklin Templeton; Arthur Leiz, Chief Regulatory Officer,
	Goldman Sachs & Co.; and Wendy Yun, Associate General Counsel, Goldman
	Sachs & Co.
3:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:00 pm	Meeting with staff

#### Wednesday, August 12, 2020

9:45 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:45 am	Meeting with staff
1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
1:45 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting

3:45 pm Meeting with staff

A:15 pm Phone cell with the CET

4:15 pm Phone call with the CFTC, including: Heath Tarbert, Chairman; Jaime Klima,

Chief of Staff; Chelsea Pizzola, Deputy Chief of Staff; and Dan Davis, General

Counsel

5:15 pm Phone call with Thomas Gallagher, Chairman, Miami International Holdings

#### Friday, August 14, 2020

1:30 pm Phone call with Ben Carson, Secretary, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban

Development (HUD)

2:00 pm Meeting with staff

#### Monday, August 17, 2020

9:45 am	Meeting with staff
10:45 am	Meeting with staff
12:45 pm	Meeting with staff
1:30 pm	Phone call with Mark Calabria, Director, Federal Housing Finance Agency
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Federal Housing Finance Oversight Board Principals Meeting
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

#### Tuesday, August 18, 2020

7:30 am	Phone call with Ashley Alder, Vice Chairman, International Organization of
	Securities Commissions (IOSCO)
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Phone call with Joseph Otting, former Comptroller of the Currency
1:00 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:30 pm	Phone call with Brent McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs, U.S.
	Department of the Treasury

#### Wednesday, August 19, 2020

1:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
4:00 pm	Intergovernmental cybersecurity briefing
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

# Thursday, August 20, 2020

8:30 am	FSB Steering Committee Meeting
11:00 am	Town Hall meeting with SEC employees
1:15 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Speaking engagement, Fireside Chat: "The Rise of Equity: Implications for
	Public Markets and Investor Access" with Hal Scott, Emeritus Nomura Professor
	of International Financial Systems, Harvard Law School
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Speaking engagement, Fireside Chat: Culture Shifts Labs with Osei Van Horne,
	Managing Director, Wells Fargo Strategic Capital (Merchant Bank)
5:30 pm	Meeting with staff

# Friday, August 21, 2020

9:00 am Meeting with Commissioner

# Monday, August 24, 2020

9:30 am	Phone call with Lorie Logan, Executive Vice President, Markets Group, Federal
	Reserve Bank of New York
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
11:00 am	Phone call with Steven Mnuchin, Secretary, U.S. Department of the Treasury;
	Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC; Randal Quarles, Vice Chair for Supervision,
	Federal Reserve Board; and John Williams, President, Federal Reserve Bank of
	New York
1:00 pm	Phone call with the PCAOB, including: Bill Duhnke, Chairman; J. Robert
_	Brown, Jr., Board Member; James Kaiser, Board Member; Duane DesParte,
	Board Member; and Rebekah Goshorn Jurata, Board Member
2:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:15 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff
7:30 pm	Meeting with Brett McIntosh, Under Secretary for International Affairs, U.S.
_	Department of the Treasury

# Tuesday, August 25, 2020

8:00 am	Meeting with Brian Brooks, Acting Comptroller of the Currency
10:00 am	Meeting with staff
10:30 am	Meeting with staff
11:30 am	Meeting with staff
12:00 pm	Meeting with staff
2:10 pm	Meeting with staff
2:30 pm	Meeting with staff
3:00 pm	Meeting with staff

3:30 pm	Meeting with Commissioner
4:15 pm	Meeting with staff
4:30 pm	Meeting with staff

## Wednesday, August 26, 2020

7:00 am	Phone call with IOSCO Financial Stability Engagement Group (FSEG)
10:00 am	Open Commission Meeting
11:30 am	Phone call with Sean Berrigan, Deputy Director-General for Financial Stability,
	Financial Services and Capital Markets Union (DG FISMA), European
	Commission
12:00 pm	Phone call with Brian Brooks, Acting Comptroller of the Currency
12:45 pm	Phone call with Dante Desiderio, Executive Director, North American Finance
	Officers Association (NAFOA)
1:00 pm	Phone call with Heath Tarbert, Chairman, CFTC
1:30 pm	Meeting with staff
2:00 pm	Closed Commission Meeting
3:30 pm	Meeting with staff
4:00 pm	Speaking engagement, SEC Regulation Outside the United States
4:45 pm	Phone call with Gregg Richard, Staff Director, U.S. Senate Committee on
-	Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff
5:00 pm	Meeting with staff

## Thursday, August 27, 2020

8:00 am	Meeting with staff
8:30 am	Meeting with staff

## Monday, August 31, 2020

9:30 am	Meeting with staff	
10:00 am	Meeting with staff	

11:00 am Phone call with Larry Fink, Chairman, BlackRock